

29 CS No. 450/18

HARMEET SINGH Vs. HARVINDER KAUR AND OTHERS

18.04.2022

Present : **Plaintiff in person.**
 Sh. Amit Rathore, Advocate for the Defendant No. 1.
 Defendant No. 2 is ex parte.

Case is listed today for hearing on the application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 has filed written arguments.

Plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that his counsel is held up in some matter before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. At his request, be put up for the purpose fixed for **27.09.2022**.

Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list. There is pendency of about 2400 cases which includes about 400 more than five year old cases in this court.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 18.04.2022.