

23.11.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Mohit Bansal, proxy for Sh. Pramod Tyagi, Id. Counsel for defendant.
None for proposed defendant.
None for proposed defendant.
Matter be awaited for order on application of plaintiff under order 1 rule 10 read with section 151 CPC.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
23.11.2023

At 12.30 p.m.

Present: None for plaintiff.
None for defendant.
Sh. Deepak Sharma, Id. Counsel for proposed defendant through V.C.
Vide my separate order, the application of the plaintiff under Order I Rule 10 read with section 151 CPC has been disposed of as allowed.
Plaintiff is directed to file amended memo of parties on next date of hearing.
Matter is adjourned.
Matter be listed for further proceedings on further proceedings on 14.02.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
23.11.2023